R



HEET

U.S. PTO 11/903604 09/24/2007

103450475

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jang-keun OH
- Name and address of receiving party: 2.

SAMSUNG GWANGJU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 271, Oseon-dong, Gwangsan-gu, Gwangju-city, Korea

3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	XXXX		ment y Agreement		Merger Change of Name
		Other:		<u> </u>	
	Execution	on Date:	September 19, 2007		

- Application number(s) or application date(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 19, 2007
  - Α. Application/Patent No.
- B. Application/Issue Date
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document 5. should be mailed:

Paul D. Greeley Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1. 6.
- Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. 7.

**CUSTOMER NO.: 27623** XXXXX

**Enclosed** XXXXX

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019945 FRAME: 0880

SSITHIBI 00000019 11903604

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Jang-keun OH	
Inventor's Name	
lla.	
Signature	
Sep. 19	, 2007
Date	· ·
Bo-kyung KIM That	
Witness	